A254
2mm Pitch Connector for Discrete Wire Connection(Product approved by UL CSA Standard)
DF3 Series
■Features
Correspond to Board Design in Wide Variation
●ID Socket (1) Low profile design with the mounting height of 6.8mm
(2) Achieves the multi-harness by the full automatic ID machine in combination with the DF11 series ID
type.

H   : Right angle SMT
A   : Adapter
■Ordering Information
●Connector
DF3   -   EP2428PCFA
q rew
qContact Type
NONE : For socket
EP : For in-line plug
w Applicable Wire  Size
22 : AWG22
2428 : AWG24 to 28
e Contact Type/Packaging Type
SCF  : Socket contact, Embossed tape
SC   : Socket contact, Bag
PCF  : Plug contact, Embossed tape
PC   : Plug contact, Bag
r Plating Type
Blank : Tin plated
A : Gold plated
C : Gold plated
●Contact
■Application pattern
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
A257
Note 1.
Mark to determine the socket name
Mark6: R26, Mark8: R28
This picture shows the cable
assembled status.
■ID Socket
[Specific No.]–* *, (* *)
Blank : Tin plated, 100 pieces per bag
(01) : Gold plated, 100 pieces per bag
(20) : Tin plated, Tube packaging
Part Number CL No.
Number of
A B
Tube packaging
Contacts Quantity
DF3-  2S-2R26(**) 543-0078-7-** 2 6 2 190 pieces
DF3-  3S-2R26(**) 543-0079-0-** 3 8 4 142
DF3-  4S-2R26(**) 543-0080-9-** 4 10 6 114
DF3-  5S-2R26(**) 543-0081-1-** 5 12 8 094
DF3-  6S-2R26(**) 543-0082-4-** 6 14 10 080
DF3-  7S-2R26(**) 543-0083-7-** 7 16 12 070
DF3-  8S-2R26(**) 543-0084-0-** 8 18 14 062
DF3-  9S-2R26(**) 543-0085-2-** 9 20 16 056
DF3-10S-2R26(**) 543-0086-5-** 10 22 18 052
DF3-11S-2R26(**) 543-0087-8-** 11 24 20 046
DF3-12S-2R26(**) 543-0088-0-** 12 26 22 044
DF3-13S-2R26(**) 543-0089-3-** 13 28 24 040
DF3-14S-2R26(**) 543-0090-2-** 14 30 26 038
DF3-15S-2R26(**) 543-0091-5-** 15 32 28 034
Part Number CL No.
Number of
A B
Tube packaging
Contacts Quantity
DF3-  2S-2R28(**) 543-0092-8-** 2 6 2 190 pieces
DF3-  3S-2R28(**) 543-0093-0-** 3 8 4 142
DF3-  4S-2R28(**) 543-0094-3-** 4 10 6 114
DF3-  5S-2R28(**) 543-0095-6-** 5 12 8 094
DF3-  6S-2R28(**) 543-0096-9-** 6 14 10 080
DF3-  7S-2R28(**) 543-0097-1-** 7 16 12 070
DF3-  8S-2R28(**) 543-0098-4-** 8 18 14 062
DF3-  9S-2R28(**) 543-0099-7-** 9 20 16 056
DF3-10S-2R28(**) 543-0100-4-** 10 22 18 052
DF3-11S-2R28(**) 543-0101-7-** 11 24 20 046